

PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICE

Flour Bluff Independent School District

2505 Waldron Road · Corpus Christi, TX 78418 361.694.9713 · Fax 361.694.9808 ksneed@flourbluffschools.net

Joe Kelley, Superintendent Kim Sneed, Public Information Coordinator

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

May 27, 2016

Flour Bluff ISD names new Head Basketball Coach

The Flour Bluff ISD Board of Trustees approved the hiring of Mr. Jaime Boswell as the new Head Boys Basketball Coach for Flour Bluff High School.

Boswell currently serves as the Head Boys Basketball Coach at San Angelo Central High School in San Angelo ISD. He has 26 years of experience coaching basketball, football and golf. He has led basketball programs in Sinton ISD, Beeville ISD, Comanche ISD, Mathis ISD, Granger ISD and Rockdale ISD. He also served as the Men's Basketball Director of Operations at Stephen F. Austin State University. During his tenure as a head basketball coach, he has led teams to 15 basketball playoff appearances.

"I am looking forward to having Coach Boswell as part of the Flour Bluff ISD family," said Chris Steinbruck, FBISD Athletic Director and Head Football Coach. "His proven track record will continue with our winning traditions and lead our students both on and off the court.

Coach Boswell will assume his position in August.

For more information, please contact Chris Steinbruck, Flour Bluff ISD Athletic Director and Head Football Coach, at 694-9276.